1140 — 800 W Pender Street
Vancouver, BC V6C 2V6
Tel 604 605 3335

Fax 604 605 3359

INSOLVENCY CONSULTANTS & TRUSTEE IN BANKRUPTCY . www.boalewood.ca -

District of:  British Columbia
Division No: 2

Court No:

Estate No:  11-1806035

FORM 67
Notice of Bankruptcy and First Meeting of Creditors
(Subsection 102(1) of the Act)
In the Matter of the Bankruptcy of ALBRITE LIGHTING LTD.

Take notice that;

1. ALBRITE LIGHTING LTD. filed an assignment on the 1st day of November, 2013, and the undersigned, Boale,
Wood & Company Ltd., was appointed as Trustee of the estate of the hankrupt by the official receiver, subject
to affirmation by the creditors of the Trustee's appointment or substitution of another Trustee by the creditors.

2. The first meeting of creditors of the bankrupt will be held on the 21st day of November, 2013, at 02:00 PM
o'clock, in the 2nd Floor Boardroom, at 230 - 830 West Pender Street, Vancouver, British Columbia.

3. To be entitled to vote at the meeting, a creditor must lodge with the Trustee, before the meeting, a proof of
claim and, where necessary, a proxy.

4. Enclosed with this notice is a form of proof of claim, a form of proxy, and a list of creditors with claims
amounting to 25 dollars or more, showing the amounts of their claims.

5. Creditors must prove their claims against the estate of the bankrupt in order to share in any distribution of the
proceeds realized from the estate.

Dated at Vancouver, this 4th day of November, 2013.

Boale, YVood § Company Ltd.
Trustee




'@?@@ Industry Canada Industrie Canada

Office of the Superintendent  Bureau du surintendant

of Bankruptcy Canada des faillites Canada
District of: British Columbia
Division No.: 02 - Victoria
Court No.: 11-1808035

Estate No.: 11-1806035
In the Matter of the Bankruptcy of:

ALBRITE LIGHTING LTD.
Debtor

BOALE, WOOD & COMPANY LTD.
Trustee

Ordinary Administration

Date and time of bankruptcy: November 01, 2013, 12:16 Security: $0.00
Date of trustee appointment: November 01, 2013
Meeting of creditors: November 21, 2013, 14.00

230- 830 WEST PENDER STREET
VANCOUVER, British Columbia
Canada,

Chair: . Trustee

CERTIFICATE OF APPOINTMENT - Section 49 of the Act; Rule 85

I, the undersigned, official receiver in and for this bankruptcy district, do hereby certify that:

- the aforenamed debtor filed an assignment under section 49 of the Bankruptcy and Insolvency Act:
- the aforenamed trustee was duly appointed trustee of the estate of the debtor.

The said trustee is required:

- to provide to me, without delay, security in the aforementioned amount;

- tosend to all creditors, within five days after the date of the trustee's appointment, a notice of the bankruptcy:;
and

- when applicable, to call in the prescribed manner a first meeting of creditors, to be held at the
aforementioned time and place or at any other time and place that may be later requested by the official
receiver,

Date: November 01, 2013, 15:25
E-File/Dépot Electronique Official Receiver

#2000 - 300 W. Georgia St., Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada, V6BBE1, (877)376-9902

Canadi



“

FORM 78

Statement of Affairs (Business Bankruptcy)
(Subsection 49(2) and Paragraph 158(d) of the Act)
In the Matter of the Bankruptcy of ALBRITE LIGHTING LTD.

District of: British Columbia
Division No: 3

Court No:

Estate No:

To the Bankrupt:

[V]Original

[JAmended

You are required to carefully and accurately complete this Form and the applicable attachments, showing the state of your affairs on the date of
your bankruptey, on the 31st day of October, 2013. When completed, this Form and the apphcable attached lists wilf constitute your Statement of

Affairs and must be verified by oath or solemn declaration.

LIABILITIES B - ASSETS -

(As stated and ‘estimated by. Bankrupt) 1 (As stated and estimated by Bankrupt)
A1A‘_.__“A__Unsecured creditors as per list "A" $2,627,271 B4 1 1. Inventory $0.00
2 Secured creditors as per list "B" $1,608,999.90] | 2. {Trade fixtures, etc $0.00
3. |Preferred creditors as per list "C" $14,802.32| | 3. |Accounts-receivable and other receivables,

4. |Contingent, trust claims or other liabilities as $0.00 as per List 'E
per list "D" ' Good $1,730,000.00
estimated {o be reclaimable for $0.00 Doubtful $0.00
Total Liabllities ’ ' 1,073.76 Bad $0.00
Surplus Estimated to produce $1,730,000.00
4. |Bills of exchange, promissory note, etc., as $0.00
per List "F" .
5. |Deposits in Financial Institutions $0.00
|,Wayne Zabel, of ALBRITE LIGHTING LTD. of the City of Victoria in the | 6. |Cash $0.00
Province of British Columbia, do swear(or solemnly declare) that this T ’
statement and the attached lists are to the best of my knowledge a full, r anest.ock , $0.00
true and complete statement of my affairs on the 31st day of October, | 8. |Machinery, equipment and plant $0.00
2013 and fully disclose all property of every description that is in my | 9. |Real property or immovable as per List "G" $0.00
possession or that may devolve on me in accordance with the Act, :
10. | Furniture $0.00
SWORN (or SOLEMNLY 11. |RRSPs, RRIFs, Life insurance, etc. $0.00
or -
DECLAR D) before me at 12 gtic)untles (Shares, Bonds, Debentures, $0.00
Vancguvey in the Provmce of ' -
13. {Interests under wills $0.00;
14.|Vehicles _$9,000.00
- | | 15. |Other property, as per List "H" ~$0.00
) " ALV If Bankrupt is a corporation, add:
John McEgn — Signature ofBankrupt Amount of subscribed capital $0.00
Commissigher of Oaths - '
for the Proliince of British Amount paid on capital $0.00
Columbia * |Balance subscribed and unpaid $0.00
JOHN D. McEOWN ' Estlmated fo produce _$0.00
A Commissioner for Oaths in ' : $1,739,000.00
and for the Provinge of British Columbia Blb st ks
roving © $2,512,073.76

Page 1 of 11



Creditor List Boale, Wood & Company Ltd.
Date of Report: 04/11/2013 ALBRITE LIGHTING LTD. 0SB 11-1806035 File 11-1806035 VANCOUVER
Claim Status:
Generated By: Kevin Owens
' . X : 170 | Material |Amended | Meeting Amonur;t Amount M'Amount .
; ! o v . . 3
Ty CrodlorsNameand Address RefNe | Report | Change |Paymenis|Requested| Declared | Filed | Admitied |CS!
BANK OF MONTREAL T 1 ' . f
5 2nd Floor, 1225 Douglas Street, Victoria, British Columbia, V8W 2E6, Canada D l:] D D $0.00 $0.00 $000 N
BANK OF MONTREAL
S clo BankruptcyHighway D D [:] D $1,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 N
PO Box 57100, Etobicoke, Ontario, M8Y 3Y2, Canada ) ‘ »
BANK OF MONTREAL - -
S clo BankrupleyHighway 3222 Bank LOG L L L N $130,000.00 $0.00 $000 N
PO Box 57100, Etobicoke, Ontario, MBY 3Y2, Canada
BANK OF MONTREAL - - - ]
S clo BankruplcyHighway gggggank Loc U L‘J L"] L‘j $24,999.90 $0.00 $0.00 N
PQ Box 57100, Elobicoke, Ontario, MBY 3Y2, Canada
BANK OF MONTREAL - "
S cfo BankruplcyHighway Mastercard D D U D $25,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 N
PO Box 57100, Etobicoke, Ontario, M8Y 3Y2, Canada A
BANK OF MONTREAL
S Suite 2200, 4720 Kingsway, Burnaby, British Columbia, V5H 4N2, Canada [ L] L] L] $0.00 $0.00 $000 N
EMPLOYEE VACATION/OVERTIME PAY 7] M ]
S clo Boale, Wood & Company Ltd. Employees - - - $26,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 N
1140 - 800 W Pender St, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6C 26, Canada
Roynat Lease Finance ™ -
§ 666 Burrard Strest, Suite 300, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6C 2X8, Canada 305204 D D LJ LJ $3,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 N
Secured Sub count of creditors. 8 Sub Total $1,608,999.90 $0.00 $0.00
Arctica Showcase i )
200- 10500 48th St .., Calgary, Alberta, T2R 288, Canada Lendlord : I s $0.00 8000 N
Preferred Sub count of creditors: 1 Sub Total  $14802.32 $0.00 $0.00
Abell Pest Control Inc. 1 - '
U' 669 Ridley Place Unit 207, Dela, Brilish Columbia, V3M 6Y9, Canada ny [.:I U L $173.4 $0.00 8000 N
Accountemps " i ]
U PO Box 57349 Stn A, Toronto, Ontario, MW 5M5, Canada L D o L $7.49489 $0.00 $000 N
Ace Courier "' 7
U 122.3016 10 Ave NE, Calgary, Alberla, T2A 6A3, Canada L [ L L $15.00: $0.00 %000 N
Acme Supplies -
U 2311 Government St Victoria, Britsh Columbia, V8T 4P4, Canada ] L [ Ll $11284 $0.00 000 N
Acuity Brands Lighting Canada, inc. ) ™ "
U PO Box 8005 Postal Stn A, Toronto, Ontario, MW 3W5, Canada [ L] L] L] $15,10225 $0.00 $000 N
Acuity Brands Lighting, Inc I D -
U PO 'Box 8005 Postal Sta A, Toronto, Ontario, M5W 3Ws, Canada [ L (] LE sunzsis $0.00 000 N
All Power Battery 7 B
v Unit B4 9640 201 St, Langley, British Columbia, VIM 3E8, Canada D m F‘J [’] 3667.17 $0.00 $000 N
Alpine o
U 1045 Dunford Ave, Victoria, British Columbia, V9B 254, Canada o . [ [ $0.57 $0.00 $000 N
Armson Sales & Distribution
U 19112 90th Ave , Surrey, British Columbia, VAN 3X1, Canada [ 0 L [ §1,33010 $0.00 000 N
Banvil 2000 - Div of 3383768 Canada Ltd ' I ~
U 775 Main St East, Milton, Ontario, LOT 323, Canada L L L [ $1.279.97 $0.00 %000 N
Beacon Holdings 3
u 8319 Alec Road, Saanichton, British Columbia, V8M 1584, Canada Landiord r] [.] m [*] $0.00 $0.00 $000 N
Bell Mobility Inc. - N o -
U PO Box 5480 Stalion Terminal, Vancouver, Brish Columbia, V6B 485, Canada L] [ [ [ $0.00 $0.00 %000 N
Beta Calco Inc. ] ] B
u 23 Kodiak Crescent, North York, Ontario, M3J 3E5, Canada [:’J LJ L] LJ $137.20 $0.00 $000 N
Britmar Marine Ltd. o -
Y 1022433 Dollarton Hwy, North Viancouver, Brilish Columbia, V7H 0A1, Canada [ ‘D L [ $214200 5000 5000 N
Broan-Nutone Canada In¢ B
u 1140 Tristar Drive, Mississauga, Ontario, L5T 1HS, Canada D D D D $2,116.30 $0.00 %000 N
Cambridge Agencies Limited -
Y'" 390 Murray St, Monireal, Quebec, H3C 2E2, Canada D [ n o $713.40 $0.00 $000 N
CANADA REVENUE AGENCY - BFTSO 1 .
U Regional Intake Centre for Insolvency ‘GST D D D U $0.00° $0.00. $0.00 N
PO Box 11575, Station Main, Surrey, British Columbia, V3T 0ES, Canada
CS (Claim Status): Admitted = A, Disaliowed = D, Not Proven = N, Secured Asset Released = S, Paritally Disallowed = P, To be Reviewed = R Page 1 0of 5



Creditor List Boale, Wood & Company Ltd.

Date of Report: 04/11/2013 ALBRITE LIGHTING LTD. OSB 11-1806035 File 11-1806035 VANCOUVER

Claim Status:
Generated By: Kevin Owens
T cotirswmemdaigos | e | oo | e [l e | Ao | Amant | et |5
. Regon ik Coto for igheney Payl e mo  mo s N
PO Box 11575, Station Main, Surrey, British Columbia, V3T 0ES, Canada
v ggnggif?tsiiﬂg?: A, Toronto, Ontario, M5W 417, Canada : D L“} [’:I D 181 $000 000 N
v (2:18 g;;’nzxrkedale Ave, Brockville, Ontario, K6V 5V6, Canada D D [] [J $10195.32 $000 000 N
U G500 West 11 5, el Lawn i, 60455, USA o e $e79.36 $000 8000 N
v 226? ‘Sdg;ét Ave Unit 7, Scarborough, Ontario, M1S 4L8, Canada [:I D ‘ D [] ) $85.62 $0.00 000 N
U Cap S Somen ggggn gtgr?:;/cgielgﬁ Ontario, L8E 3H6, Canada . L (] o $673.26 $0.00 00 N
v gg Zgzh;;gggli 9967 96 Ave, Langley, British Columbia, V1M 3C6, Canada ) A l:] [} {“W] [j $524.67 $0.00 00 N
u S?)IliEr}\(s)ngi%l’ri(cmlglci,cum Beach, British Columbia, VIK 1T1, Canada [] [‘j f”} [;] $164.85 s 000 N
v g?géTSeﬁgrﬂg?“F{](?ad, Northbrook, Illinois, 60062, USA E‘] EJ [‘} I:} $8000 $0.00 000 N
u fggglraRsL}eLLguhg]a?c'\/llﬁbl}:t?iel. Saint-jean-chrysostome, Quebec, G6Z 1C5, Canada : [] [} E‘] E} $4,306.97 $0.00 000 N
u ggogg(I?g;(s)tg?:tig?‘%?mg, Ontario, MSW 1W9, Canada ' l‘j L‘l [:J L‘] $13167 $000 000 N
v gggocﬁleRgsgr?Qg:g yBI:/Qic South EI Monte, California, 00501, USA Lj i D l"j [J $3.900.00 $0.00 3000 N
U 35 Rolond Srioe Suts 104, Blavile, Guebos, 766K, Carada , S L] L $4.12083 $000 000 N
U 33 Rollod St Sute 104, vl Gueboc, 7G5, G - L L] L $1.87279 5000 $000 N
U 519 Ao Roas, Szrichion, Bsh Cokib, VM 154, Canads Landlord [ L L L $000 $0.0 8000 N
v /?ngg Ijafnilgﬁt&g Bct?rrr]\ta(glys British Columbia, V5C 4C4, Canada [j U L] [j $1.606.50 $0.00 $0.00 N
U 524 Doneught v NosthVancouve, Bish Colambi, V7P 245, Canada : R ) [ L] $1.45487 $040 3000 N
U 5553'559'§Xt5'\‘3§°ﬂﬁag|ey. British Columbia, V1M 383, Canada L , Ll L $96022; $0.00 $0.00 N
U 5ot Ko Bt ielora B Columbia, V8Z 1C4, Canada O o L L1 s $0.00 000 N
u gggglEEalzlcgrisct ;I::e Vancouver, British Columbia, V5M 1C3, Canada | ’ [J ; D E] ‘ E} $21.95 $000 000 N
U E/ZAEESIZ.E \/EVOSoEivé?ltE gﬁr’;‘\gfn)? m:l‘.Ms Employees [‘l D [j D $34,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 N
1140 - 800 W Pender St, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6C 26, Canada
v 1E3X§?|1L,'V(f:y“cnr%§ wZﬁRLitcdﬁﬁiinrév.agrnish Columbia, V6V 2J4, Canada Ll L L L §7,557.65 3000 $000 N
u ;(())rlgos(éﬁﬁe Stn Terminal, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada 765785 [j ) D L‘I [”] $142.36 $0.00 000 N
U Zaz?SAJ;fgracni: \(/Iﬁec;cl-.t,d\}vest Vancouver, British C;olumbia. V7P 1B8, Canada [} E’] , r‘] [] ‘ $256.20 $0.00 $0.00 N
U' 42307 Fewost Road, Port oguilam,Bih Cotumbi, VAC 6G+, Canada 0o L $23547 $0.00 $000 N
u gg gg: t;rz‘i%g;g?gt?on A, Toronto, Ontario, M6W 3C1, Canada [:] D m [] $214,853.36 $0.00. 8000 N
u gg E§H7T4I(,)\JB% Station A, Toronlo, Ontario, MSW 3C1, Canada [:] [] ' E‘] D $250,000.00 $0.00 00 N
v \(/;781S ggg PO Box 7100 Stn TRML, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6B 4E2, Canada E‘] ["] : L] L] $1.03040 $000 $000 N
U 707 Saoti ece 2 006D asper Ave N, Econton, Ao, 54 9R6, Canada L L L Ll $196.75 $000 f000 N
v ?g(;lg;sgF;:alg‘rll;ir;l:]spslgce:’ia[l)tgl;?%dﬁsmh Columbia, V3M 6C7, Canada ) [j ) L} . [‘"I [;} $aar.0 $0.00 $000 N
CS (Claim Status): Admitted = A, Disallowed = D, Not Proven = N, Secured Asset Released = S, Paritally Disallowed = P, To be Reviewed = R Page 20f5



Creditor List Boale, Wood & Company Ltd.

Date of Report; 04/11/2013 ALBRITE LIGHTING LTD. 0SB 11-1806035 File 11-1806035 VANCOUV_ER
Claim Status;

Generated By: Kevin Owens

T Creditor's Name and Address f Ref Ne R;;grt} gﬁ;‘;’gg Qg,i:'g&g R?;gézgdf Se";;;l::; Ag}&t:jnt pﬁm:‘tzg fCS
v ggaéh£<09§g1na;:sllgle§tationA, Toronto, Ontario, M6W 3M2, Canada D D D D $1.371.38 $000 000 N
U 2600 oyl Dive S 500, Aingon, O, 22202, USA Lj . so4s.00 $000 $000 N
v '1N2Tﬁ'fg°1"'§.an'gi'$n Streel, Maple Ridge, British Columbia, V2X 0Y6, Canada [ L1 L [ $76225 $0%0 3000 N
v g'?iﬂgggr:\gni?cnal Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, V5N 4G1, Canada LJ [:J EJ Lj $127.68 $0.00 000 N
U 3 Eim P S Abet, e, ToN 663, Canada PO# 010914 0l B $00 $0.0 $000 N
v ?fgﬁrsg%uéﬁ?:(?vf;gf,lypttr?'Coqumam, Bilish Columbia, V3C 6P6, Canada L [ L] [ $3.904.76 $0.00 %000 N
U 50 Bon 57308 Sl A Yoo, Onari, MY 55, G L L L L $1457.56 $000 $000 N
v gf?%dgocu?r\lzjlﬁey Drive, Concord, Ontario, L4K 521, Canada D E} ['j E] $2,769.23 $0.00 $000 N
u nggg ;ggl:(i/;]\?enue, Surrey, British Columbia, V3S 3V2, Canada D {j Ej [j $2.96282 $0.00 $000 N
v %??;QXBﬁ;i;ngv?fggr:g;. British Columbia, VAN 4E3, Canada [:] [] (*:J ’ [j §51285 $0.00 $000 N
U RSt Seaion 50 B 60356, New York, New York, 10249-6356, USA »D [ « L L] $647.40 $0.00 $000 N
U F%?;Ft) Long Istand Clty, New York, 11101-, USA W L] L L1 staoorsn $0.00 %000 N
v léifll)iggu(s:oéggﬁtgfampwn. Ontario, L6T 5B7, Canada Lj m E‘I E“] $14,719.61 $0.00 $000 N
v t’zlggx%g%ogtiztsioioklnTCz;ronto, Ontario, M6W 2C5, Canada | : [] [:I [:} L] $8.246.50 $0.00 %000 N
v yédéélﬂifomfid?iﬁﬁﬁ” Bitsh Columbie, V9G 1A8, Canada U L L] E-] $298.12 $0.00 %000 N
U 20 Box 40, Shownien Lo, B Couribi, VOR 200, Con v T . L . $8.47325, $0.00 $000 N
U T Wil St Vaneouvr, Brish Columbi, VA 241, Canade 0 L Ll L §265.13 3000 000 N
u gAO%(BHHSep:\iAr:g gl?éet. Port Moody, British Columbia, V3H 128, Canada E] {RI LW E‘i $453.60 $0.00 $0.00 N
U 3507 1o SN, Calgary, Alberta, T2 7L5, Canada [ [ L L $2646.00 $000 $000 N
U Ao o1 o 1 Calgary, Alberta, T2H 208, Canada L [ [ L $525.00 $0.00 000 N
u %Agrgtigggs ER):’pCr)e:ASeadowvale SC, Pitt Meadows, British Columbia, V3Y 2H1, E] D E] L‘l $279.46 $0.00 $0.00 N

anada
| B g s I o

evenue Division

PO Box 9445, Stn. Prov. Govt,, Victoria, British Columbia, V8W 95, Canada ) :
v r;gdggx 2018, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6B 3R4, Canada ) | D El D [j $627.91 $0.00 $000 N
U 4600 st asings 1, Buriby, B Columbia, V5C 2K6, Cenada N | L L $262123 3000 $000 N
v nggygg(Av\\lljsgaursrgl;tg::tsls’r?ccolumbla V33 6K4, Canada L] L L L $6523.54 $000 $000 N
v ?&lb%igrxicgnﬁgr?\iisku, Alberta, T9E 8J5, Canada ) L} D ‘ [j LJ $2.996.35 $0.00 %000 N
v (B)(r)t:csrééjolglw:x?; ITr]g\}anentre, Surr‘ey, Brilish Columbia, V3W 0X1, Canada ) . D L LJ L] '3414.44 $0.00 000 N
v ggraBr;\XS;l\g%nigtl;t&n A, Toronlo, Ontario, M5W 3C1, Canada : [‘] D [‘] [:l $98.173.06 $0.00 8000 N
v sgg(&;}ggg?%.ltival. Quebec, H7S 1H3, Canada ) D D E] Ll $3528.00 $0.00 000 N
y  Peerless Electic R I R I R $5,018.48 $0.00 5000 N

9145 Rue Boivin, Lasalle, Quebec, H8R 2ES, Canada

CS (Claim Status): Admitted = A, Disallowed = D, Not Proven = N, Secured Asset Released = S, Paritally Disallowed = P, To be Reviewed = R Page 3 of §



Creditor List Boale, Wood & Company Ltd.

Date of Report: 04/11/2013 ALBRITE LIGHTING LTD. OSB 11-1806035 File 11-1806035 VANCOUVER
Claim Status:
Generated By: Kevin Owens

Amended | Meeting | Amount Amount
Payments [Requested| Declared |  Filed

anount |
 Admitted |5

‘,,

170 | Material
Report | Change

T ; Creditor's Name and Address Ref Ne:

' kPen‘i.nSl‘J'la 'Co”-o;V)u k

U 1.2132 Keating X R, Saanichton, Brlish Columbia, VAM 246, Canada . B O ™ u $1.830.42 500 000 N
u [’:élli(%soiiggg%gpo Box 9100 Station F de Liesse F, Toronto, Ontario, M4Y 3A5, D D [‘I r“] $351,470.18 $0.00 $0.00 N
Canada .
U ersm e, Surey, Briish Columbia, VAN 429, Canada E L L L L $306.43 $0.0 000 N
U g(i)%ngsvriglihnlg!i\r\z?]rtig? ?:)Crbnlo, Ontario, MBV 2W7, Canada [] [‘} L] L} $4.961.25 $0.00 000 N
v Egng};wgg.s@angeville, Ontario, LOW 227, Canada D E:I [:I m $1.575.00 $0.00 $000 N
v ?62?'335&%’33%53(1 Burnaby, British Columbia, V5K 4T3, Canada L . L [ N $B12.17 $000 000 N
U 06242 Ganerd Ave, Vi, ish Colurbi, V82 469, Canada L L L $134 $000 000 N
u T k)%?f{ﬂgrm Ave, Santa Fe Springs, California, 90670, USA L] _ ] L] [ $886.40 $0.00 $000 N
v Té(;gw%sua(ginelgau Street 2nd Floor, Vancouver, Bri‘lish Columbia, V6H 354, Canada rj L:J [«] {} $2125 $0.00 00 N
U 3050 Sping S P Moody, B Courmbi, VoK 128, Canad b D L L $rad18 $0.00 000 N
U 20 Bor 1100 Staon . Elobicoke, Ontario, MIC 5K2, Canada 6561103 [ , L L [ $18.71 $0.00 5000 N
v guor(gz?q '1[:)00 Station A, Etobicoke, Ontario, MIC 5K2, Canada 4088108 rj [j [—J !»‘J §140.97 $0.00 000 N
U gg:gl;zaé:rs Bridge Tolls Bag Service 3300, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6B [] D m [j $10.00 $0.00 $0.00 N
374, Canada .
v ??ggélzglpgg:ad\iertu #500, Saint Laurent, Quebec, H4R 2N1, Canada i [N} [j D [:] $17.493.84 $0.00 $000 N
v }1?7% Lﬂm Avenue, Northvale, New Jersey, 07647, USA D : E:] [] [“l §3.599.40 $000 $000 N
u ??E;QBZOM Slreet, Maple Ridge, British Columbia, V2X 0Y3, Canada [j L_J EJ (] $2.041.73 $0.00 $000 N
v ?ggg‘éire(ls.zgzgue Blvd, Montreal, Quebec, H2Z 1A6, Canada [J [:} D rl §99.81 $0.00 %000 N
U' 50 Box 878 Sin Terminal, Vancouee, Biitsh Columbia, V68 0H6, Canada H. [ L $379912 5000 5000 N
v gy(ﬁvz(%/;%gs?églivassﬂzl, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6C 3T5, Canada E] rtl I“] m $0.00 ) $0.00 so00 N
u ?%L:n?l?:sidaad;irgggcg &UPn?:v ;rl\lﬂqgéissauga. Ontario, L5T 241, Canada [:! D (“] L] $67347 $0.00 $000 N
U 20 hocdbt sgﬂngwLneavs.fina British Columbia, V8Z 7HG, Canada L] L L Ll $20143 $0.00 s000 N
v gé%%déﬁde?ﬁd;ec tli Cole -, Saint Laurent, Quebec, H4T 1C3, Canada | [:I EI [_‘] E} $268,490.12 $0.00 8000 N
v gé%%paélr?l?f:'gg Ey(s?ﬁzz:anlciésse, Saint Laurent, Quebec, H4T 1C3, Canada t'l {j [:i [.} 472311 $0.00 $000 N
U 20,5450 304 S Langey, iish Coambia, VIM 34, Canada L L L $1.688.40 $000 $000 N
v ;Sg)’gnsnglgagt?:g;isn%:?t\(jéncouver, British Columbia, V5L 175, Canada D [:J LJ D $6.261.10 $0.00 $000 N
v ;%clérli)c(asls((:)%r;sgg?;lPSr?;iﬁuocr:sA(‘T gr)gnlo, Ontario, M5W 411, Canada ) 1:-] ["J ['] [:’} $1,023.98 $0.0 $000 N
v ;guéox 7575, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6B 8N9, Canada (Calgary # 222123578) : D [j L] U $621.05 $0.00 ~ %00 N
v ;szfus ?tgf)mas, St-Jean-sur-Richelieu, Quebec, J2X 2M9, Canada | D D [] E] $3,491.00 $0.00 %000 N
u ;%ig%mﬁgrllne% Road, Brampton, Onlario, L6T 4E1, Canada m . D l:l L_J §044.99 $0.00 %000 N
y  TReO Porl Mann L1 U [] L] $16.20 $0.00 $000 N

PO Box 13107, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6B 4W6, Canada

CS (Claim Status): Admitted = A, Disallowed = D, Not Proven = N, Secured Asset Released = S, Paritally Disallowed = P, To be Reviewed = R Page 4 of 5



Creditor List Boale, Wood & Company Ltd.
Date of Report; 04/11/2013 ALBRITE LIGHTING LTD. OSB 11-1806035 File 11-1806035 VANCOUVER
Claim Status:
Generated By: Kevin Owens
T Greditor's Name and Addess P Ref Ne ‘ ot | Crone é\;‘,f::.fg Inaﬂfféggd} SL"J?L‘#ZE j AE‘.:L‘!,"‘ | m“’,tutgg ,cs
u g;%etisvrrtlzaelsggggjg\/icloria, British Columbia, V8S 4C9, Canada D ]:j [:] [:] $189.00 $0.00 8000 N
U 340 b Sty Unt 12, kb, Ot L3R 30, Canaa L [ L L $805.77 $000 000 N
U 5503 Tamine e, vancomer, Bih Colubia V6A 4G, Cnada e WO 00 00 N
v ggivggiaééi%hgggﬁ%ﬁn%orgi&zI Ontario, M6W 2N7, Canada [“] D U U $2,062.6 $0.00 000 N
U ggssf%ag?gt?on St Laurent, Saint Laurent, Quebec, HAL 4V9, Canada OMDAD0782 [:J l:] D ["] $565.38 $0.00 3000 N
u ?(;Sl\llsa?cséllﬂgﬁri'n Blvd, Saint-laurent, Quebec, H4N 2M3, Canada D [:] H {‘] $0.00 $0.00 %000 N
v g%hg)oﬁrgg;igaprsc@ Station A, Toronto, Ontario, M5W 3WS5, Canada E] EJ [WJ [] $2,063.59 $0.00 $000 N
u \égnggi %i?;];irl]’%stal Station A, Toror;lo, Ontario, M5W 3C1, Canada [] Lj LJ E] $1,695.88 $0.00 $00 N
v \;;sg;:esr:ngvgltﬁ Ontario, MON 1A1, Canada [:] D f"] [] $15.918.43 $0.00 8000 N
v \éi;tfP%eggt?'7gfog(;‘iﬁttse~%(ljaire, Quebec, HIR 4N9, Canada L L J [:J $943'4? $000 $000 N
U ot Nt Place, Chicago, linois, 60673-1235, USA [ L L L $1.01.42 $o00 8000 N
v gv\?vlggaggnﬁiyﬂgr?vgo\r/nvﬁggﬁng Hinols, 60090, USA [ L] L Ll $1.61600 $0.00 f000 N
U £ o 16205 o & Tt torto MW 16+, Canada [ o L [ §1438 %000 000 N
u e EazixasELLane. Sidney, British Columbia, Canada L [ N L1 semsrazon $0.00 000 N
U évLeD[éf IQ-E?Bth/%rlook Drive -79 N. Industrial Research Park, Sewickley, {:j r“I [:! [j $5,420.00 $0.00 $0.00 N
Pennsylvania, 15143, USA
U 501095 vanier i, Rhmond,Bish Columbia, V6V 202, Canada o L L L $600.55 $000 000 N
u \{\gfssi%?beo{:c[?:regt.L(T:gquiNam, Brilish Columbia, V3K 521, Canada [ [ [ L] $256.72 30.00 000 N
v sz‘é'scﬁfvye?ﬁiﬁ’i”v'ia'viﬁi‘; Brilish Columbia, VBX 258, Canada L L L L §1,241.98 $0.00 5000 N
u \F/’V(()Jrgciag%gocsm Terminal, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6B 5L5, Canada {:] {7 [‘1 {j $0.00 $0.00 000 N
u ;gl%vgfo ?;358%{32(;:) Centre Ville, Montreal, Quebec, H3C 0C2, Canada Eﬁ] r] E} EJ $36.23 $0.00 %000 N
v g?%%l};&z%z\f%isdney, British Columbia, Canada [:] D {] [‘] $295,000.00 $0.00 000 N
U S rgggeZv]vr;cre Road, St Thomas, Ontarlo, NSP 2H7, Canada L L] L L $4874.34 $0.00 8000 N
Unsecured Sub count of creditors 129 Sub Total $2,627,271.54 $0.00 $0.00
Total count for all creditors: 138 Grand Total $4.251,073.76 $0.00 $0.00
CS (Claim Status). Admitted = A, Disallowed = D, Not Proven = N, Secured Asset Released = S, Paritally Disallowed = P, To be Reviewed = R Page 5 0f §



TRUSTEE IN BANKRUPTCY Tel: (604) 605-3335
#1140 — 800 West Pender Street Fax: (604) 605-3359
Vancouver, BC V6C 2V6 www.boalewood.ca

FORM 31
Proof of Claim
(Section 50.1, Subsections 65.2(4), 81.2(1), 81.3(8), 81.4(8), 81.5, 81.6, 102(2), 124(2), 128(1),
and Paragraphs 51(1)(e) and 66.14(b) of the Act)

All notices or correspondence regarding this claim must be forwarded to the following address:

In the Matter of the Bankruptcy (or Proposal, or Receivership) of

(Name of tjebtor) of (city and province)

and the claim of , creditor,

I, name of creditor or representative of the creditor), of
D

(city and province), do hereby certify:

. That I am a creditor of the above-named debtor (or that I am
(state position or title) of (name of creditor or representative of the creditor)).

2. That I have knowledge of all the circumstances connected with the claim referred to below.

3. That the debtor was, at the date of bankruptcy (or the date of the receivership, or in the case of a proposal, the
date of the notice of intention or of the proposal, if no notice of intention was filed), namely the day of
, 2013, and still is, indebted to the creditor in the sum of § . as specified in the
statement of account (or affidavit) attached and marked Schedule "A", aftet deducting any counterclaims to
which the debtor is entitled. (The attached statement of account or affidavit nust specify the vouchers or other
evidence in support of the claim.)

4. (Check and complete appropriate category.)
() A. UNSECURED CLAIM OF §
(Other than a securities firm customer as contemplated by Section 262 of the Act)

That in respect of this debt, I do not hold any assets of the debtor as security and
(Check appropriate description)
() Regarding the amount of' $ , 1 claim a right to a priority under section 136 of the Act.

() Regarding the amount of $ , 1 do not claim a right to a priority.
(Set out on an attached sheet details to support priority claim.)

() B. CLAIM OF LESSOR FOR DISCLAIMER OF A LEASE §

That I hereby make a claim under subsection 65.2(4) of the Act, particulars of which are as follows:
(Give full particulars of the clain, including the calculations upon which the claim is based.)

() C. SECURED CLAIM OF §

That in respect of this debt, I hold assets of the debtor valued at § as security, particulars of
which are as follows: .
(Give full particulars of the security, including the date on which the security was given and the value at
which you assess the security, and attach a copy of the security documents.)

() D. CLAIM BY FARMER, FISHERMAN OR AQUACULTURIST OF $ .

That | hereby make a claim under subsection 81,2(1) of the Act for the unpaid amount of $ N
(Attach a copy of sales agreement and delivery receipts.)

() E. CLAIM BY WAGE EARNER OF §

() That 1 hereby make a claim under subsection 81.3(8) of the Act in the amount of § ,

() That I heteby make a claim under subsection 81.4(8) of the Act in the amount of $ s

() F. CLAIM BY EMPLOYEE FOR UNPAID AMOUNT REGARDING PENSION PLAN OF
$

That [ hereby make a claim under subsection 81.5 of the Act in the amount of $
That | hereby make a claim under subsection 81.6 of the Act in the amount of $

() G. CLAIM AGAINST DIRECTOR §$ s

(To be completed when a proposal provides for the compromise of claims against directors.)

That I hereby make a claim under subsection 50(13) of the Act, particulars of which are as follows:
(Give full particulars of the claim, including the calculations upon which the claim is based.)

Page 2 —



Form 31 - Continued

() H. CLAIM OF A CUSTOMER OF A BANKRUPT SECURITIES FIRM §

That 1 hereby make a claim as a customer for net equity as contemplated by section 262 of the Act,
particulars of which are as follows:
(Give full particulars of the claim, including the calculations upon which the claim is based.)

5. That, to the best of my knowledge, [ am (or the above-named creditor is) (or am not or is not) related to the
debtor within the meaning of section 4 of the Act, and have (or has) (or have not or has not) dealt with the
debtor in a non-arm’s-length manner.

6. That the following are the payments that [ have received from, the credits that I have allowed to, and the transfers
at undervalue within the meaning of subsection 2(1) of the Act that I have been privy to or a party to with the
debtor within the three months (or, if the creditor and the debtor are related within the meaning of Section 4 of
the Act or were not dealing with each other at arn's length, within the 12 months) immediately before the date of
the initial bankruptcy event within the meaning of subsection 2(1) of the Act: (Provide details of payments,
credits and transfers at undervalue.)

(Applicable only in the case of the bankruptcy of an individual.)

() [lrequest that a copy of the report filed by the trustee regarding the bankrupt’s application for discharge
pursuant to subsection 170(1) of the Act be sent to the above address.

Dated at , this day of ) ,2013.

Creditor Witness

Phone Number:

Fax Number:
Email Address:

NOTE: I[fan affidavit is attached, it must have been made before a person qualified to take affidavits.

WARNINGS: A trustee may, pursuant to subsection 128(3) of the Act, redeem a security on payment to the secured creditor of
the debt or the value of the security as assessed, in a proof of security, by the secured creditor.
Subsection 201(1) of the Act provides severe penalties for making any false claim, proof, declaration or statement of account.

NOTE: If a copy of this Form is sent electronically by means such as email, the name and contact information of the sender,
prescribed in Form 1.1, must be added at the end of the document.

INSTRUCTIONS: Instiuctions on how to complete the proof of claim form can be found at www uod.ca under the
forms tab.

FORM 36
GENERAL PROXY
(Where A Creditor is a Corporation, the Proxy Must be Completed and Signed in the Corporate Naime)

IN THE MATTER OF THE BANKRUPTCY / PROPOSAL / RECEIVERSHIP OF:

(Name of Debtor)

WE, , of the City of in the Province of
(Name of Corporation)

, acreditor in the above matter, hereby appoint

of the
(Name of Proxy) (City & Province}

to be our general proxy in the above matter except as to the receipt of dividends with / without power to appoint
another general proxy in our place.

Dated at the City of , in the Province of this day of ,2013.

(Corporate Name) (Signature of Witness)

(Address) (Signature of Proxy Grantor)



TRUSTEE IN BANKRUPTCY Tel: (604) 605-3335
#1140 - 800 West Pender Street Fax: (604) 605-3359
Vancouver, BC V6C 2V6

www.boalewood.ca

INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETEING PROOFS OF CLAIM

This checklist is provided to assist you in preparing a proof of claim form, and where required, proxy form
in a complete and accurate manner. . Please specifically check each requirement. CLAIMS NOT
COMPLETED CORRECTLY IN EVERY RESPECT WILL BE RETURNED.

GENERAL

* The signature of a witness is required.

* The claim must be signed personally by the individual completing this declaration.

*  Give the complete address where all notices or correspondence is to be forwarded.

* The amount on the Statement of Account must correspond to the amount on the proof of claim.

PARAGRAPH (1)

* The creditor must state full and complete legal name of company or firm.

* If the individual completing the proof of claim is not the creditor himself, he must state his position or
title.

PARAGRAPH (3)

* A detailed statement of account must be attached. If the claim is for a guarantee, a copy of the
guarantee must be attached.

* The Schedule A or Statement of Account must be complete and detailed and must show the date, the
number and the amount of all the invoices or charges, together with the date, the number and the amount
of all credits or payments. A statement of account is not complete if it begins with an amount brought
forward.

PARAGRAPH (4)

* An unsecured creditor must strike out sub-paragraphs B, C, D and E.

* A preferred creditor (as allowed by section 136 of the Bankruptcy and Insolvency Act) must strike out
sub-paragraphs B, C, D and E and must complete sub-paragraph A by checking the appropriate
description.

* A secured creditor must strike out sub-paragraphs A, B, D and E and must complete sub-paragraph C
and provide a certified true copy of the security instrument as registered.

* A farmer, fisherman or aquaculturist must strike out sub-paragraphs A, B, C and E. A claim by a farmer,
fisherman or aquaculturist must attach a copy of the sales agreement and delivery documents.

PARAGRAPH (5)
* All claimants must indicate if he or she is related or not to the debtor, as defined in Section 4 of the
Bankruptcy and Insolvency Act, by striking out "AM" or "AM NOT".

PARAGRAPH (6)

* All claimants must attach a detailed list of all payments or credits received or granted, as follows:
(a) within the three (3) months preceding the bankruptcy or the proposal, in the case where the claimant
and the debtor are not related.
(b) within the twelve (12) months preceding the bankruptcy or the proposal, in the case where the
claimant and the debtor are related.



()

@

3

4

®)

(6)

Excerpt from the Bankruptcy and Ihsolvency Act

PREFERRED CLAIMS
SECTION 136 (CONDENSED)

ORDER OF DISTRIBUTION (Subject to secured creditors)

The cost of administration of the estate.
(a) The expenses and fees of the Trustee
(b) Legal costs of the estate

Wages, salaries and commissions for services rendered in the six months preceding the bankruptcy, to a
maximum of $2,000 per person, together with expenses of a traveling salesman incurred in this same
period to a maximum of $1,000.

Municipal taxes assessed within two years preceding the bankruptcy which do not constitute a charge
on real property, restricted to the value of the bankrupt's interest in the property.

The Landlord for arrears of rent for a period of three months preceding the bankruptcy, and accelerated
rent for a period not exceeding three months subsequent to the bankruptcy, if provision is made in the
lease. The Landlord's preferred claim is limited to the proceeds from the sale of the assets on the
premises under lease at the date of the bankruptcy and any payments made by the Trustee on account of
accelerated rent shall be credited by the Landlord against the amount payable by the Trustee for
occupation rent.

One solicitor's bill of costs, including sheriff's fees and land registration fees, shall be payable to the
creditor who has first attached by way of garnishment or lodged with the sheriff an attachment,
execution or other process against the property of the Bankrupt.

Claims resulting from injuries to employees of the Bankrupt to which the provision of Workers'
Compensation Act do not apply, but only to the extent of monies received from persons or companies
guaranteeing the Bankrupt against damages resulting from such injuries, such as liability insurance
policies. '

A creditor whose rights are restricted by this Section is entitled to rank as an unsecured creditor for any

balance of his claim.



